

Sterne Kessler Receives Gold Award at Innovation & IP Forum and Awards

Washington D.C. (January 29, 2020) – Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox is pleased to announce that the firm is the recipient of the Gold Award in the *Best IP Advisor US* category at the third annual Innovation & IP Forum & Awards, organized by *Leaders League*. The award recognizes Sterne Kessler's reputation for prowess in the full scope of IP law, including handling IP litigation across all venues, being market leaders in patent and trademark prosecution, and being particularly trusted as strategic IP advisors.

More than 400 participants gathered in Paris, France on January 28, 2020, to celebrate achievements in IP and address both challenges and opportunities in patent, trademark, IT, IP litigation and other related rights worldwide.

Leaders League reports, "The gold award winners in each category were selected upstream by more than 70 specialist jury-panels, comprised of both general counsel and chief IP counsel. These panels committed themselves to assessing the application forms submitted by carefully pre-selected laureates. The winners were called to the stage to accept their trophies in front of international difference makers from the world of innovation." To learn more about the Innovation & IP Forum & Awards, please click here.

About Sterne Kessler

Based in Washington, D.C. and renowned for more than four decades for dedication to the protection, transfer, and enforcement of intellectual property rights, Sterne Kessler is one of the most highly regarded intellectual property specialty law firms in the world. Its team of attorneys, registered patent agents, students, and technical specialists include some of the country's most respected practitioners of IP law tackling innovations across a broad spectrum of industries. The firm's practitioners hold over 50 masters and over 50 doctorate degrees in science or engineering and represent Fortune 500 companies, entrepreneurs, start-ups, inventors, venture capital firms, and universities in a client service driven environment that is welcoming, inclusive, and intellectually stimulating. Visit the firm online at sternekessler.com.

Media Contact

Kathryn Holmes Johnson
Director of Marketing and Communications
+1 202.772.8925
kholmesjohnson@sternekessler.com